

State Vs. Amarjeet Singh @ Manni
SC No.57539/16
FIR No.184/12
P.S.:Ranjit Nagar
U/Sec.307/323/120B/34

12.04.2017

Present: Substitute Addl. P.P for State.

Accused Amarjeet Singh, Inder Mohan Singh, Pankaj @ Ghanti,
Gurbir Singh @ Chhindi and Shanker Lal on bail.

Counsel Sh. Sunil Khanna for accused Shanker Lal.

Proxy Counsel Mr. Narender Chauhan for other four accused.

Proxy Counsel Mr. Sahil Malik for complainant.

PW Dara Singh in person.

PW-7/Insp. Dhan Singh in person.

PW-8/A.S.I. Inderjeet Singh in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed for accused Shanker Lal.

Since regular Addl. P.P. is on leave today, so, witness namely
Dara Singh (public witness) is discharged unexamined for today.

PW-7 is examined-in-chief and cross-examined by counsel for
accused Shanker Lal. His cross-examination by rest of the accused is
deferred at the request of proxy counsel appearing for accused persons on
the ground that the main counsel Sh. Anupam S. Sharma is busy in Rohini
Court Complex in a time bound case.

During examination-in-chief of PW-7, he has filed a report dated
29.09.2012, copy of which is supplied today to all the accused persons.

PW-8 partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of photographs. Let notice be issued to concerned S.H.O. to place on record the requisite photographs.

I.O./S.I. Sombir Singh is absent despite service. Let bailable warrant in sum of Rs.10,000- be issued against him.

On perusal of record, it is revealed that the cross-examination of PW-5 Dr. R.V. Singh and PW-6 Dr. Ajay Dhawan was deferred. Today the summonses sent to these witnesses are received back unserved. Let fresh summons be issued to them for their cross-examination on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **07.06.2017** for cross-examination of PW-7 by remaining accused persons and remaining examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-8 as well as cross-examination of PW-5 & PW-6.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)

ASJ-04:WEST:DELHI

12.04.2017 (Pardeep)