

State Vs. Amarjeet Singh @ Manni, etc.
SC No.57539/16
FIR No.184/12
P.S.: Ranjit Nagar
U/Sec.307/323/120-B/34 IPC

25.08.2017

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused Amarjeet Singh, Inder Mohan Singh, Pankaj @ Ghanti,
Gurbir Singh @ Chhindi and Shanker Lal on bail.
Counsel Sh. Sunil Khanna for accused Shanker Lal.
Counsel Sh. Anupam S. Sharma for accused Amarjeet Singh, Inder
Mohan Singh, Pankaj @ Ghanti and Gurbir Singh @ Chhindi.
Proxy counsel Sh. Kapil Dahiya for complainant.
I.O./S.I. (Retd.) Sombir Singh in person.
PW-7 Insp. Dhan Singh in person.
PW-8 ASI Inderjeet in person.
H.Ct. Chhatarpal in person.

H.Ct. Chhatarpal has submitted that he had come in response to the notice issued to SHO for producing photographs on record. He has further submitted that the said photographs were brought by him some days ago and handed over to the Reader of this Court. But no such photographs are found on record. Reader is on leave today. He is directed to give explanation in this regard.

PW-7 is cross-examined and discharged.

Put up on **28.10.2017** for P.E. PWs Sh. Dara Singh, PW-8 ASI
Inderjeet and Dr. R.V. Singh be summoned.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ASJ-04/West/Delhi
25.08.2017(Anil)