

SC no.57539/2016
State Vs.Amarjeet Singh @ Manni
FIR no.184/2012
PS : Ranjit Nagar

13.09.2021

File taken up pursuant to the computer generated circular/duty roaster dated 23.07.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Proceedings are conducting though VC.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Shanker in person.
Accused Pankaj present in person.
Sh. R.S. Malik, Ld. Counsel for complainant present in person.

Put up for PE on 06.12.2021.

Let material witnesses, IO and MHC(M) with case property, if any,
be called for next date.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
13.09.2021