

SC no.57539/2016

State Vs.Amarjeet Singh @ Manni and others

FIR no.184/2012

PS : Ranjit Nagar

u/s. 307/323/120B/34 IPC

06.12.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail except accused Amarjeet Singh and Pankaj @ Ghanti.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Shakar Lal.
Sh. Sahil Malik, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW Ct. Avtar Chand present and discharged unexamined.

It is 12:05 pm. Since accused Amarjeet Singh and Pankaj @ Ghanti are absent since morning despite repeated calls, issue NBWs against both the accused persons with notice to their sureties for next date.

Put up for report of NBWs on 18.01.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

06.12.2021

At 1:00 pm, at this stage, file taken up again upon the application of applicant/accused Amarjeet Singh for cancellation of NBW.

Heard and perused.

NBW of accused Amarjeet Singh is recalled subject to payment of Rs.1000/- fine upon the accused. Fine paid. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. on 18.01.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

06.12.2021