

CNR No. DLWT01-001165-2013

SC No. 57539/2016

FIR No.184/2012

PS Ranjit Nagar

State Vs. Amarjeet Singh @ Manni & Ors.

Under 307/323/120B/34 IPC

12.08.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Payal, Ld. Counsel for accused Amarjeet & Inder
Mohan.
Ld. Counsel for the other accused persons through VC.
All the accused persons present in person.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons sent to the witnesses received back served
however, no PW is present for examination.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for
today.

Re-list the matter now for PE on **26.11.24**. Let material
witnesses be summoned for NDOH along with MHC(M) with case
property, if any.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
12.08.24