

CNR No.DLWT01-001165-2013

SC No.57539/2016

FIR No.184/2012

PS Ranjit Nagar

State Vs. Amarjeet Singh & Manni & Ors.

under 307/323/120B/34 IPC

25.02.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vipul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Amarjeet and Inder Mohan.
Sh. Anukul Adhana, Ld. Counsel for the accused Gurbir Singh.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the accused Shanker.
All the accused persons present on bail except Pankaj.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons sent to the witnesses received back served however, no PW is present for examination.

Witness PW-6/Dr. Ajay Dhawan, Ph. No. 9718408155 be summoned for the NDOH through electronic mode.

No other PW present for examination.

Accused Pankaj is not present today. Issue NBWs against the accused with notice to his surety returnable for the NDOH.

Re-list the matter now on 22.05.2025 for PE. Let the material witnesses and MHC (M) with case property be summoned. Doctor as above be summoned accordingly.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
25.02.2025