

SC no. 57539/2016
STATE Vs. AMARJEET SINGH @ MANNI ETC
FIR NO. 184/2012
PS (Ranjit Nagar)

22.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. M.K. Rizri, for accused
Inder, Amarjeet and Pankaj.

At the request of accused Pankaj, the NBWs issued
against the accused Pankaj stand recalled with warning to be
careful in future.

PW-14 Ct. Sant Ram is present, examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **02.09.2025**. **Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
22.05.2025