

CNR NO. DLWT01-001165-2013
SC NO. 57539/2016
STATE Vs. AMARJEET SINGH @ MANNI ETC
FIR NO. 184/2012
PS (Ranjit Nagar)
u/s 307/323/120-B/34 IPC

02.09.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail a/w Ld.

Counsel Sh. Vipul Sharma and Ms. Ritika.

IO/SI Sombir Singh is not present despite service.

However, intimation seeking exemption has been received by this court. For the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Otherwise, today this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW-15 HC Subhash is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons sent to PW Ct. Ravinder received back with the report that 'he is on leave'. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for further PE on **22.12.2025**. **PWs be summoned for NDOH alongwith case property, if any.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
02.09.2025