

CNR No. DLWT01-001165-2013

SC No.57539/2016

State Vs. Amarjeet Singh @ Manni & Ors.

FIR No.184/2012

PS Ranjit Nagar

U/s 307/323/120B/34 IPC

20.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld.Addl. PP for the State assisted by Sh. Aditya Jain and Tanisha Malik, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Shanker.
Sh. Karan Singh, Ld. Counsel for Pankaj and Gurbeet Singh.
All the accused persons present on bail.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

SI Sombir Singh not present despite service. **Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for the NDOH.**

Ct. Ravinder not present despite service. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on his behalf. The same stands allowed. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Ct. Vijay Kumar present upon service of summons. He is partly examined, however, his examination in chief is deferred as the witness is not feeling well. He is discharged for today. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Put up the matter now on 04.04.2026 for PE. PW-10 Dara Singh be summoned a/w other witnesses as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case property, if any for NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
20.03.2026