

CNR No. DLWT01-010644-2025

CA No. 430/2025

Kusum Chauhan Vs. Vishal Bagri

u/s 380 BNSS r/w 341 Cr.P.C

04.04.2026

Present : Sh. Mahinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Manish Sindhvani and Sh. Babban Bhai, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent.

Today, this appeal is fixed for filing of
reply/arguments.

Reply a/w annexures has been filed. Soft copy
already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has sought some time
to go through the reply.

Also, an application seeking condonation of delay in
filing the present appeal has been filed on behalf of appellant.
Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on the appeal as well as the
application on 17.07.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
04.04.2026