

STATE VS. Amarjeet Singh
SC 57539/2016
FIR 184/2012
PS Ranjit Nagar
U/s 307/323 IPC

04.04.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by Sh. Sahil Malik, Sh. Chetan Dabas, Sh. Aditya Jain, Ld. counsels for the complainant a/w complainant.
Sh. Mohit Tyagi, Ld. proxy counsel for all the accused except Shankar.
Sh. Nitin Khanna and Sh. Sunil Khanna, Ld. counsel for the accused Shankar.
Retd.IO/SI Sombir Singh is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

At this stage, Ld. PP for the state has requested that Ct. Ravindra Kumar(now ASI) may be dropped from the list of witnesses as PW11/HC Sandeep Kumar has already been examined on similar lines.

In view of the this, PW/CT Ravindra Kumar is dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW/Ct. Vijay Kumar is not present despite service. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same stands allowed for today only. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW/Dara Singh, complainant is present upon service of summons which were issued after an application under section 311 was allowed qua the said witness, however, he is discharged unexamined as main counsel for the remaining accused persons, on whose behalf the said application was filed, is not available. It has been submitted by Ld. proxy counsel that the main counsel

is not well today and one last opportunity may be granted for cross-examination of the said witness. Further, it has also been submitted that the accused persons are even ready to furnish the diet money to the summoned witness.

In view of the above, PW/Dara Singh be summoned afresh for NDOH subject to payment of Diet money of Rs. 500/- to the PW Dara Singh/complainant. However, it is clarified that only one more opportunity shall be granted for cross-examination the said witness.

Diet money paid to the complainant.

Put up for PE 21.05.2026. Case property, if any be summoned afresh for NDOH.

**(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
04.04.2026**